Crown Castle2000 Corporate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

T: (724) 416-2000 F: (724) 416-2200 CrownCastle.com

August 11, 2015

Via Overnight Courier

Morris Woodruff, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360



Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Crown Castle NG Central LLC - Request Regarding the Name Change

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Crown Castle NG Central LLC (formerly known as Crown Castle NG Central Inc. and NextG Networks of Illinois Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central) (the "Company"), pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.062, requests that the Commission issue an Order Recognizing Name Change to reflect that the Company's current name is Crown Castle NG Central LLC as a result of (1) a name change from NextG Networks of Illinois, Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central to Crown Castle NG Central Inc. and (2) the subsequent conversion of Applicant from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company. In Missouri, the Company is authorized to provide non-switched local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services pursuant to Certificates of Service Authority granted by the Commission in Case No. XA-2005-0445 effective July 9, 2005.¹

The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of Certificate of Conversion in Delaware and did not entail any merger or other transactions that extinguish the existence of the Company. As a result, the customers of the Company continue to be served by the same entity from whom they previously obtained service and continue to receive invoices for services from "Crown Castle" (before and after the conversion, the Company's invoices use the same logo as used on the

The Certificate was originally granted to NextG Networks of Illinois Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central, in Case No. XA-2005-0445, which subsequently changed its name to Crown Castle NG Central Inc.

letterhead for this letter) under the same rates, terms and conditions of service as before the changes. Therefore, notice to customers of the change in name is not necessary.

Attached as Exhibit A is the Company's conversion documents and authority to transact business in Missouri reflecting the current name of Applicant as Crown Castle NG Central LLC. Attached as Exhibit B is an adoption notice and revised tariff title sheet with the Company's new name.

The Company will review contacts in EFIS for its prior name and make sure they are updated and also insert the contact information for its new name as necessary.

An original and eight (8) copies of this notice are included for filing. Please date-stamp the extra copy and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact Brett Ferenchak at 202-373-6697 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Monica Gambino

Vice President - Legal

Crown Castle NG Central LLC

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Conversion and Updated Authority to Transact Business

A/76284899.2 MO Conversion

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL INC." TO "CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3576829 8100V

131459171

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTY CATION: 1021795

DATE: 12-30-13

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 02:53 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131459171 - 3576829 FILE

Certificate of Conversion
of
Crown Castle NG Central Inc.
to
Crown Castle NG Central LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Crown Castle NG Central Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. Name of Corporation to be Converted. The name of the Company immediately prior to conversion is Crown Castle NG Central Inc., and the name under which the Company was originally formed was NextG Networks of Illinois, Inc.
- 2. Original Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation. The original certificate of incorporation of the Company was filed on October 4, 2002 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company will be converted is Crown Castle NG Central LLC.
- 4. Approval of Conversion. This conversion has been approved by the board of directors and sole stockholder of the Company.
- 5. Effective Time. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December \underline{M} , 2013.

Crown Castle NG Central Inc.

E. Blake Hawk

Executive Vice President

....

19 DAG 2043

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3576829 8100V

131459171

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1021795

DATE: 12-30-13

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 02:53 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131459171 - 3576829 FILE

Certificate of Formation

of

Crown Castle NG Central LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Crown Castle NG Central LLC ("LLC"), dated as of December 12, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by E. Blake Hawk, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Crown Castle NG Central LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Crown Castle NG Central LLC as of the date first written above.

E. Blake Hawk, Authorized Person

STATE OF MISSOURI



Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL LLC FL001413143

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 11th day of May, 2015, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 11th day of May, 2015.

Ason ANDER Secretary of State



EXHIBIT B

Adoption Notice and Revised Tariff Title Page

A/76284899.2 MO Conversion

INTEREXCHANGE AND NON-SWITCHED LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective August 23, 2015, Crown Castle NG Central LLC adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, hereto filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri by or adopted by NextG Networks of Illinois, Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central prior to August 23, 2014.

Issued: August 13, 2015

Issued by:

Michelle Salisbury
Senior Paralegal
Crown Castle NG Central LLC
2000 Corporate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

PSC Mo. Tariff No. 1 (T)

1st Revised Title Page (T)

Cancels Original Title Page (T)

Tariff Schedule Applicable to

INTEREXCHANGE AND NON-SWITCHED LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

of

CROWN CASTLE NG CENTRAL LLC

(T)

Issued: August 13, 2015

Issued by:

Michelle Salisbury Senior Paralegal Crown Castle NG Central LLC 2000 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 Effective: August 23, 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

§ 8

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

§ 8

VERIFICATION

I, Monica Gambino, state that I am the Vice President - Legal of Crown Castle NG Central LLC (the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Monica Gambino
Vice President - Legal

Crown Castle NG Central LLC

monca (autom)

Sworn and subscribed before me this 11^{+h} day of August, 2015.

Notary Rublic Dioguardi

My commission expires April 1, 2016



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Sally Dioguardi, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires April 1, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES